GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANAGA REJUVENATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2931
ANSWERED ON:06.08.2015
Dams on Narmada River

Dhurve Smt. Jyoti

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANAGA REJUVENATION be pleased to state:

(a) the details of dams constructed on Narmada river in Madhya Pradesh, Maharashtra, Gujarat and Rajasthan;
(b) the State-wise details of water and electricity produced from these dams as on March 31, 2015; and
(c) the quantum of funds received from Madhya Pradesh, Maharashtra and Rajasthan and paid to Gujarat as on march 31, 2015?

Answer

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR WATER RESOURCES, RVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANGA REJUVENATION
(PROF. SANWAR LAL JAT)

(a) The dams constructed over main river Narmada are Bargi Dam (Madhya Pradesh), Indira Sagar Dam (Madhya Pradesh),
Omkareshwar Dam (Madhya Pradesh), Maheshwar Dam (under construction in Madhya Pradesh) and Sardar Sarovar (Narmada)
Dam (under construction in Gujarat).

(b) As on 31st March, 2015, the State of Madhya Pradesh has produced 12618.64 Million Units (MU) of electricity with live storage of
1326 Million Cubic Metres (MCM) of water from Bargi Dam; 28145.67 MU of electricity with live storage of 2880 MCM of water from
Indira Sagar Dam and 8856.53 MU of electricity with live storage of 424 MCM of water from Omkareshwar dam. Maheshwar Dam
(Madhya Pradesh) and Sardar Sarovar (Narmada) Dam (Gujarat) are under construction. However, as on 31st March, 2015,
35502.85 MU of electricity has been generated from Sardar Sarovar (Narmada) Dam (Gujarat) with live storage of 1116 MCM of
water,

(c) As on 31 March, 2015 Gujarat has received Rs. 2185.69 Crore from Madhya Pradesh, Rs. 1393.80 Crore from Maharashtra and
Rs. 720.73 Crore from Rajasthan, respectively.

*kkkk



	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANAGA REJUVENATION LOK SABHA
	Answer

